NAD
S
E
R
V
IC
E
 M

XOUT
RDS-ID
DETECT
RAM
(128bits)
U903: LC7218
20
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Reference No. Part No. Description
KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
3000 PCB-N0930C-KEY KEY PCB ASSY C420
VFD
0303 2460-1960-0 VFD SAMSUNG HNA-105M12
CAPACITORS
C201 157B-107M-5-KMK CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7 ELNA
C202 153F-103J-5-KM CM 50V 0.01µF 5% RL 6.0x7.0
DIODES
D201 4804-1480-C DIODE 1N4148 ATS
D206    *C 4804-1480-C DIODE 1N4148 ATS
CONNECTORS
J202A 2101-1581-0 FLEXIBLE CONN. 35P P1.25 SIDE ENTRY
J203A 7705-1150-2004 5P CONN WIRE ASSY L=150 26AWG
J204A 7702-1075-2004 CONN.ASSY 2P P2.5 L=75 AWG26
J204B 2102-021R-004 WAFER 2P P2.5 RIGHT
SWITCHES
M201, M203, M204, M206, 5200-3538-0 SWITCH, TACT SKHHBY 7mm HIGH
M207, M210, M213, M216
INFRA-RED SENSOR
M218 4814-3TE2-3 IR SENSOR PIC-12043TE2
RESISTORS
R201 4701-681J-C RCF 1/8W 680R 5% ATS
R203, R204 4701-122J-C RCF 1/8W 1.2K 5% ATS
R207 4701-182J-C RCF 1/8W 1.8K 5% ATS
R210 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R213 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R220, R221 4701-471J-C RCF 1/8W 470R 5% ATS
R222 4701-473J-C RCF 1/8W 47K 5% ATS
R233-R240 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R241-R246 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R247, R248 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R263-R274 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R291-R293 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R294 4701-122J-C RCF 1/8W 1.2K 5% ATS
LED ASSEMBLY

0401 5200-3151-0-01 POWER SWITCH
CAPACITOR
C801 8910-0049-0 CAP400V 4700P DE7150F472MVA1KC
RESISTOR
R801 *AH 4717-335J-2-S RMF 1/2W 3.3M 5% AT UL APPROVED
MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
2000 *AH PCB-N0930C-TUN PCB ASSY TUNER (AH) N0930C
2000 *C PCB-N0931C-TUN PCB ASSY TUNER (C) N0931C
JACKS
M987 2113-1300-0 2P RCA JACK W/R AU W/SHIELD
M988 2113-1121-0 2P RCA JACK Y/Y AU HSP-242V-22
M302 2113-1179-0 PHONE JACK D3.5 BK JY-3537-01-140
CAPACITORS
C203 157B-107M-5-KMK CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7 ELNA
C204 153F-103J-5-IM CM 50V 0.01µF 5% RL 5x7
C205 150F-104Z-5-IU CC 50V 0.1µF +80/-20% RL 5x11
C208 157D-476M-5-IUK CE 16V 47µF 20% RL 5x11 ELNA
C210 153F-103J-5-IM CM 50V 0.01µF 5% RL 5x7
C330 150F-104K-2-FC CC 50V 0.1µF 10% AT 3.5x2
C331 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C332 150F-104K-5-II CC 50V 0.1µF 10% RL 5x5
C333 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C401-C404 153F-224J-5-MIB CM 50V 0.22µF 5% RL 7x5
C405 157D-228M-5-x9E CE 16V 2200µF 20% RL 12.5x20 ELNA
C406, C407 157D-108M-5-S9K CE 16V 1000µF 20% RL 10x20 ELNA
C408, C409 157D-227M-5-OMK CE 16V 220µF 20% RL 8x7 ELNA
C410, C411 150F-104K-5-II CC 50V 0.1µF 10% RL 5x5
C412 157D-107M-5-KUK CE 16V 100µF 20% RL 6.3x11 ELNA
C413 157E-108M-5-S9E CE 25V 1000µF 20% RL 10x20 ELNA
C414-C418 157F-107M-5-KUK CE 50V 100µF 20% RL 6.3x11 ELNA
C419 157C-476M-5-IMK CE 10V 47µF 20% RL 5x7 ELNA
C420 150F-104K-5-II CC 50V 0.1µF 10% RL 5x5
C421 157E-107M-5-KUK CE 25V 100µF 20% RL 6.3x11 ELNA
C901 *C 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C902, C903 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C904 157D-106M-5-GM CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C906 157D-107M-5-KUK CE 16V 100µF 20% RL 6.3x11 ELNA
C911 150F-200J-2-FC CC 50V 20pF 5% AT 3.5x2
C912, C913 150F-102K-2-FC CC 50V 1000pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C914, C915 150F-101K-2-FC CC 50V 100pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C916 150F-331K-2-FC CC 50V 330pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C924 15CH-270J-5-GG CTC 0/60 27pF 5% RL 4x4
C925 15CH-200J-5-GG CTC 0/60 20pF 5% RL 4x4
C926 153F-333J-5-NLM CM 50V 0.033µF 5% RL 7.5 x6.5 Metalzd
C927 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C928 157D-106M-5-GM CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C929 157F-224M-5-GM CE 50V 0.22µF 20% RL 4x7
C930 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
21
Reference No. Part No. Description
C931 157B-107M-5-KM CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7
C932, C941 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C942 157D-107M-5-KUK CE 16V 100µF 20% RL 6.3x11 ELNA
C943 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C944 157F-475M-5-GM CE 50V 4.7µF 20% RL 4x7
C945 150F-101K-2-FC CC 50V 100pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C946 157F-105M-5-GM CE 50V 1µF 20% RL 4x7
C947 157F-474M-5-GM CE 50V 0.47µF 20% RL 4x7
C948 157F-105M-5-GM CE 50V 1µF 20% RL 4x7
C949, C950 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C951 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C953, C954 150D-272K-2-FC CC 16V 2700pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C959, C960 157D-226M-5-GM CE 16V 22µF 20% RL 4x7
C961, C962 *AH 153F-272J-5-JM CM 50V 2700PF 5% RL 5.5x7
C961, C962 *C 153F-152J-5-KW CM 50V 1500pF 5% RL 6x12
C963, C964 157D-226M-5-GM CE 16V 22µF 20% RL 4x7
C965 150D-272K-2-FC CC 16V 2700pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C967 157D-474M-5-II CE 16V 0.47µF 20% RL 5x5
C968 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C969 157D-476M-5-IM CE 16V 47µF 20% RL 5x7
C970 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C971 15CH-080D-5-GG CTC 0/60 8pF 0.5pF RL 4x4
C973 153F-473J-5-NLM CM 50V 0.047µF 5% RL 7.5 x6.5 Metalzd
C974 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C975 157D-106M-5-GM CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C976 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C977 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C978 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C979 157D-226M-5-GM CE 16V 22µF 20% RL 4x7
C980 153F-224J-5-MIB CM 50V 0.22µF 5% RL 7x5
C981 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C982 150F-101K-2-FC CC 50V 100pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C985 150F-561K-2-FC CC 50V 560pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C986 157B-107M-5-KM CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7
C987 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT 3.2x2.2
C988, C898 15CH-300J-5-IG CTC 0/60 30pF 5% RL 5x4
C990 157B-107M-5-KM CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7
C991 150F-102K-2-FC CC 50V 1000pF 10% AT 3.5x2
C992 150F-103K-2-FC CC 50V 0.01µF 10% AT 3.5x2
R995 150F-224M-N-II CC 50V 0.22µF 20% RLF MONO
DIODES
D202 4804-1480-C DIODE 1N4148 ATS
D203 4837-5V61-2 DZ 1/2W 5.6V ROHM AT
D208-D211 4804-1480-C DIODE 1N4148 ATS

M985 2300-1220-0 CRYSTAL 4.332MHZ
TRANSISTORS
Q401, Q402 485A-950Y-5 TR 2SA950-Y HFE 100-200
Q403 4860-0050-5 TR SS8050 C/D SAMSUNG RL
Q901 *C 485C-945P-5 TR 2SC945P HFE 200-400
Q902 4851-9230-5 TR 2SC1923-0 HFE 70-140
Q903 485A-114E-5 TR DTA114ESA ROHM
Q922, Q923, Q942 4860-1590-5 TR 2SC1740S (R) HFE180-390
Q943, Q944 4860-8120-0 TR 2SD 1468 S
Q945 485A-114E-5 TR DTA114ESA ROHM
Q980 485C-114E-5 TR DTC114ES
Q981 485A-114E-5 TR DTA114ESA ROHM
Q982 4853-63BL-5 TR N-JFET 2SK-363BL
Q983, Q984 485C-114E-5 TR DTC114ES
RESISTORS
R218, R219 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R230, R231 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R232, R252-R256 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R257, R267 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R281-R284 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R285, R286 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R321 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R322, R323 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R330 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R401, R402 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R403 4701-100J-C RCF 1/8W 10R 5% ATS
R404 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R901 *A 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R901 *C 4701-333J-C RCF 1/8W 33K 5% ATS
R902 4701-220J-C RCF 1/8W 22R 5% ATS
R903 *AH 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
23
Reference No. Part No. Description
R903 *C 4701-123J-C RCF 1/8W 12K 5% ATS
R904 *C 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R905 *C 4701-681J-C RCF 1/8W 680R 5% ATS
R906 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R907 *C 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R908 *C 4701-471J-C RCF 1/8W 470R 5% ATS
R909, R910 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R911 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R915 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R916 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R918 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R919, R920 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R921, R922 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R923, R924 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R925, R926 4701-820J-C RCF 1/8W 82R 5% ATS
R927 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R928 4701-221J-C RCF 1/8W 220R 5% ATS
R929 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R931 4701-220J-C RCF 1/8W 22R 5% ATS
R941 4756-2236-3-06 SVR 22K H3 7x7.6 RH0615C
R942 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R943 4701-822J-C RCF 1/8W 8.2K 5% ATS
R944 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R945 4701-512J-C RCF 1/8W 5.1K 5% ATS
R946 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R947, R948 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R949 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R950 4701-684J-C RCF 1/8W 680K 5% ATS
R951 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R952, R953 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R954 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R955 4701-220J-C RCF 1/8W 22R 5% ATS
R956 4756-1036-3-06 SVR 10K H3 7x7.6 RH0615C
R957, R958 *AH 4701-432J-2 RCF 1/8W 4.3K 5% AT
R957, R958 *C 4701-302J-C RCF 1/8W 3K 5% ATS
R959, R960 *AH 4701-623J-2 RCF 1/8W 62K 5% AT
R959, R960 *C 4701-154J-C RCF 1/8W 150K 5% ATS
R961, R962 4701-471J-C RCF 1/8W 470R 5% ATS
R963, R964 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R968 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R969 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R972 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R973 4701-183J-C RCF 1/8W 18K 5% ATS
R974 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R975 *AH 4701-243J-C RCF 1/8W 24K 5% ATS
R975 *C 4701-563J-C RCF 1/8W 56K 5% ATS
R978 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R981 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R983 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R984 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R985-R987 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS